PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Churchill Financial LLC		03/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buena Vista Food Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	823 W. 8th Street	
City:	Azusa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5656318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207170-00360

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole Dobbins

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release (Buena Vista)#page1.tif source=Patent Release (Buena Vista)#page2.tif source=Patent Release (Buena Vista)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0606

.H \$40.00 56565

501111741

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of March 5, 2010, by CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC ("Churchill").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CHURCHILL and BLUE RIBBON BAKING, INC., now known as BUENA VISTA FOOD PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2008 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Churchill in certain patents (the "Patents") and Patent Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Churchill, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2008, at Reel 022043, Frame 0454; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Churchill release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Churchill hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Rights"):
 - (i) each Patent and application for Patent listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.
- 2. Churchill hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Churchill, all of Churchill's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0607 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Churchill has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CHURCHILA/FJMANYCIAL/1/

By: Name

Title:

Patent Release and Reassignment (Buena Vista)

PATENT

REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0608

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PACKAGING	5656318	08/12/1997
UNCOOKED FOOD PRODUCTS		

Patent Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 03/08/2010

PATENT REEL: 024035 FRAME: 0609